

@
ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10969/2012

VIJAY PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.K.L. Janjani, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that vakalatnama has been already filed on record. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.4 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 2.1.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)