

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10969/2012

VIJAY PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed by the petitioner with a prayer that notice of respondent No.4 be issued through the Principal/Headmaster of the college in which respondent No.4 is studying. The application is allowed. Notice may be issued to respondent no.4 through the Principal/Headmaster of the college in which respondent No.4 is studying.

List again on 21.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar